

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara-390023 Gujarat, India

www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

December 20, 2022

To.

BSE Limited

Dept. DSC_CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E')

Mumbai 400 051

NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

Subject: Information pursuant to Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the requirement under the Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note following updated contact details of the Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs) of our Company who have been jointly authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company to determine materiality of an event or information and make disclosures to stock exchange(s):

Sr. No.	Name and Designation	Contact details
1.	Mr. Rahul Agrawal Managing Director	Tel: +91 265 2303201 E-mail Id: rahul.agrawal@styrenix.com
2.	Mr. Sanjeev Madan Chief Financial Officer	Tel: +91 265 2303256 E-mail Id: sanjeev.madan@styrenix.com
3.	Mr. Abhijaat Sinha Head – Legal & Company Secretary	Tel: +91 265 2303213 E-mail ld: abhijaat.sinha@styrenix.com

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thank you,

For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha Head Legal & Company Secretary

Head Office:
INEOS Styrolution India Ltd.
CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436
5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park,
Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@styrenix.com Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN: L25200GJ1973PLC002436

5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India

Tele: +91 265-2303201/02 E-mail: INSTY.secshare@styrenix.com